



\$~69

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7359/2025 and CM APPL. 33057/2025

BENGALI SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL  
AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Romy Chacko, Sr. Adv. with Mr.  
Akshat Singh, Adv.

versus

DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

%

**27.08.2025**

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 29.10.2025.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**AUGUST 27, 2025**

**N.S. ASWAL**