



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7359/2025**

BENGALI SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL & ANR...Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Romy Chacko, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Joe Sebastian and Mr. Sachin Singh Dalai, Advs.**

versus

DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION AND ORSRespondents

Through: **Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing Counsel with Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Advs. for GNCTD.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

13.10.2025

CM APPL. 60058/2025

It is already 04:40 PM.

No time left.

Re-notify on 29.10.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

OCTOBER 13, 2025

aj