



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7359/2025 & CM APPL. 33057/2025, CM APPL.**
60058/2025
BENGALI SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL AND ANR

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Vinod Kumar Sharma, Ms. Priya,**
Adv. for R2to41
Ms. Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER
24.02.2026

%

1. Ms. Gupta, learned counsel for Department of Education (“DoE”) who is present in court has been requested to obtain instruction.
2. List on 21.05.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2026/sp